BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 301

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Frosh" and substitute "<u>Frosh</u>, and Dyson"; and in line 11, after "permits;" insert "<u>providing for the application of certain penalties</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "THEIR" and substitute "<u>ITS</u>"; in line 30, strike "MUST" and substitute "<u>SHALL</u>"; and in line 32, after "(G)" insert "<u>THE HOLDER OF A PERMIT ISSUED UNDER THIS SECTION IS SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES UNDER SUBTITLE 12 OF THIS TITLE.</u>

<u>(H)</u>".